
   Feb 14, 05                                                    Tobyhanna Support Location Information 
Location Address POC’s E-Mail Voice (DSN/Cm) Fax (DSN/ Cm) 

 
Tobyhanna  
Pennsylvania 

 
STAMIS Repair Activity 
Tobyhanna Army Depot 
WHS 5, Bay 2, MAINT 
11 Hap Arnold Blvd 
Tobyhanna, PA  18466 
 
Address Info Below for STAMIS 
Special Project Stock Account Only 
Mark For:  Special Project “BUY” 
DODAAC:  W25JNE 
 

 
John Sewitsky  

 
john.sewitsky@tobyhanna.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 795-6747 
Comm 570-895-6747 
888-278-8281 
 

 
DSN 795-6049 
Comm 570-895-6049 

      
 
Chief of Forward 
Repair Activities 
Tobyhanna, PA 

 
Tobyhanna Army Depot 
ATTN:  AMSEL-TY-MX-D 
Bldg 5 Bay 1 
11 Hap Arnold Blvd 
Tobyhanna, PA  18466-5028 
 

 
Tom Yanochko 
Rich Sokoloski 

 
Thomas.Yanochko@tobyhanna.army.mil  
Richard.sokoloski@tobyhanna.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 795-6479 
Comm 570-895-6479 

 
DSN 795-6947 
Comm 570-895-6947 

 
FRA – Ft. Bragg 
Fort Bragg, NC 

 
Tobyhanna FRA Bragg 
2144 Knox Street, Bldg J 
Fort Bragg, NC  28310 
 

 
Terry Pope 

 
Terry.pope@us.army.mil 
 
 

 
DSN 236-3080 
Comm 910-396-3080 
Cell 910-797-5604 

 
DSN 236-5033 
Comm 910-396-5033 

 
FRA – Ft. Hood 
Fort Hood, TX 

 
Location & FEDEX/UPS Address: 
Tobyhanna FRA 
Corner of 68th and Santa Fe,  
Bldg #4417  
Fort Hood, TX  76544 
 
Ft. Hood TOCS 
PM TOC 
62nd & North Ave (NEFF) 
Bldg 26011 Room K 
Ft. Hood, TX  76544 
POC:  Norm Nagle   254-285-5497 
 

 
Gary Leofsky 
 
 
 
 
 
Danny Timms 

 
Gary.leofsky@hood.army.mil 
 
 
 
 
 
Daniel.Timms@tobyhanna.army.mil 

 
DSN 738-5079 
Comm 254-288-5079 
Gary:  254-618-7593 
 
Cells: 
Gary:   254-258-0068 
Timms: 570-856-3717 
Eggert: 570-807-1904 

 
DSN 738-0905 
Comm 254-288-0905 
 
 
TOCS  
 254-553-0259 

 
FRA- Ft. Lee 

 
Tobyhanna FRA Ft. Lee 
1831 A. Ave, Bldg 4225,  Rm 129 
Ft. Lee, VA  23801 
 

 
Lori McCullough 

 
lori.mccullough@tobyhanna.army.mil 

 
804-734-4381 
Cell 804-896-0716 

 
804-734-4518 



      

 
FRA – 
Colonial Heights 
Colonial Heights, VA 

 
Tobyhanna FRA Colonial Heights 
840C West Roslyn Rd. 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834 
 

 
Dave Pfendler 

 
David.Pfendler@tobyhanna.army.mil 

 
804-526-6046/6047 
 

 
804-526-6048 

 
FRA - Germany 
Friedrichsfeld 
Germany 

 
US Army Materiel Command 
Friedrichsfeld Staging Activity 
Steineugstrasse 19 
Bldg/GEB 1041 
68229 Mannheim– 
Friedrichsfeld Germany 
 

 
Tom Mayes 

 
Tom.mayes@us.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 314-375-6075 
Cm: 011-49-6214876075 
 

 
DSN 314-375-7199 
011-49-6214877199 

 
FRA - Hawaii 
Schofield Barracks 
Oahu, Hawaii 

 
FEDEX: 
Tobyhanna FRA Hawaii 
“F” Quad, Bldg 649, Room 307 
Schofield Barracks, HI  96857 
 
USPS: 
Tobyhanna FRA Hawaii 
US Army LAO, 25th ID 
AMXLS-P-SB, STOP 236 
Schofield Barracks, HI 96857 
 

 
Brian McFeeley 
 
 
 

 
Brian.mcfeeley@schofield.army.mil 
 
 
 

 
Comm 808-655-2326 
 
 

 
Comm 808-655-0906 

      

 
FRA - Korea 
Seoul, Korea 

 
Shipper ID 2898-6718-0 
Tobyhanna FRA Korea 
Bldg S-606, K-16, Seoul Airbase 
SR 595th CS Maint Co DS 
Songnam, Kyong-gi-do Providence 
Seoul Korea 
 

 
Lenny Sabin 
Ken Kryeski 

 
Lennie.sabin@us.army.mil 
sabinl@korea.army.mil 
Kenneth.kryeski@us.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 315-741-6348 
 
82-31720-6348 
Cell:  82-11-695-6087 

 
DSN 315-741-6356 
 
82-(0)317206356 



 
FRA – Ft. Lewis 
Fort Lewis,  WA 
 
 

 
TYAD FRA  
Bldg 1163 
Combat Vehicle Trail Road 
Ft. Lewis, WA 98433 
 
TOC Repair Forward 
South Drive, Bldg 14A91 
North Ft. Lewis, WA  98433 
 

 
Tony Losito 
 

 
Tony.losito@lewis.army.mil 
 

 
Comm. 253-966-3693/92 
DSN  347-3693 
Cell  253-720-0782 
 
TOCS: 253-966-5230  
               -5224  -5229 
 
 

 
253-966-3696 
DSN  347-3696 

      

 
FRA – Afghanistan 
Bagram, Afghanistan 

 
AMC LSE (FWD) / TYAD FRA 
Bldg 430,  
Bagram Air Base SSF AWCF 
Bagram, Afghanistan 
 

 
Rich Pryor 
 

 
PryorR@MMCS.army.mil 
 

 
88-312-987-5110x6007 

 
Fax: 88-312-987-2446 

      

      

 
FRA - Balad 
Camp Anaconda, 
Balad, Iraq 

 
CECOM FRA Tobyhanna 
Pennsylvania Ave & Sustainer Circle 
Camp Anaconda 
Balad Air Base, Iraq  09391 
 
ESA- IZ  CECOM FRA (Tobyhanna) 
Camp Anaconda 
APO AE 09391 
 

 
Charlie Marsala 
 

 
Charles.marsala@tobyhanna.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 312-992-2607   
Cm 732-532-2607 x6219 
 
DSN 88-987-5142 x7008 

 
DSN 88-312-987-2443 

 
FRA – Bosnia 
Comanche Base 
Bosnia 
 

 
US Army Operation Joint Freedom 
AMC/LSE Computer Repair 
Tuzla Bosnia 

 
Robert Hagenbaugh 
 

 
LSE-B.Tobyhanna@email-tc3.5sigcmd.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 314-762-7544/7540 
BDI 
DSN 314-762-7538/7537 

  
DSN 314-762-7541 
BDI 
DSN 314-762-7543 



 
FRA - Kosovo 
Camp Bondsteel 
 

 
TASK FORCE  FALCON 
Camp Bondsteel, Kosovo  YO 
TACMIS/TIER III   Phone 781-3100 

 
Joe Usher 

 
Joseph.Usher@tobyhanna.army.mil 
 

 
DSN 314-781-3100/3535 

 
DSN 314-781-3045 

 
FRA - Kuwait 
Camp Arifjan, Kuwait 

 
AMC-LSE-SWA 
Com-E1 Bldg #462 
Camp Arifjan, Kuwait 
 
Visionaire OPP ALGHANIM  Whse 
Cell:  011-965-979-6395 
AL RAI Industrial Area 
Kuwait 15252 
 

 
John Columbo 
 

 
John.columbo@tobyhnna.army.mil 

 
DSN 312-987-5062  
x6626 
 
DSN 318-825-4215 
 
Cell 011-965-672-8735 
 
 

 
DSN 318-430-4621 

 
FRA - Tikrit 
Camp Speicher 
Tikrit, Iraq 

 
Tobyhanna Army Depot FRA 
Tikrit Airfield Camp Speicher 
Tikrit Iraq  09323-2661 
 

 
Rick Kowalski 
 

 
Richard.Kowalski@tobyhanna.army.mil 
 

 
DSN312-987-0565 
X8418 
Com732-427-0565x8418 

 

      

      

 
ESSC SWA Contacts:  Thomas DeMoss/ESSC Site Manager  DSN: 430-4621  /  CELL: 967-4587 /  MINI : 6610 
Al Taqaddum (Camp Ridgeway)      Lt. Col. Mike Foth  Ph.312-987-0590 x5005  
Bagram, Afghanistan LTC Robert Roy, LSE  royr@mmcs.army.mil 
Balad,  Camp Anaconda  Col. Douglas Glover  LSE, gloverd@mmcs.army.mil   /  in coming  Col. Xavier Lobeto, lobetox@mmcs.army.mil  
Balad: 1st COSCOM    Lt. Col. Conrad Morgan  Ph.312-987-0567 x6405   
Kallil;         Mr. Mike Bell (Civ.)  Ph. 312-987-0560 x7614 
Kirkuk;         Mr. Ed Burgain (Civ.) Ph.312-987-0562 x8014 
Kuwait, Camp Arifjan   William Faux :  Senior Logistic Analyst     DSN: 430-4621  /  CELL: 977-8928 /  MINI : 6608    
Kuwait, Camp Arifjan Col. Charles Wilson  LSE SWA  charles.a.wilson@arifjan.arcent.army.mil 
Kuwait, Camp Arifjan BG Kevin Leonard  AMC SWA  SDR/CFLCC C-4    kevin.leonard@arifjan.arcent.army.mil 
Kuwait, Camp Doha   Mr. Joe Ruffino  Ph.318-438-5570      
Mosul, Iraq;    CW3 Wiatr    Ph.312-987-0561 x5816   
Tikrit, Iraq;   Major Kelly  Ph.312-987-0565 x8424 (Replacing Lt. Col. McCarthy) 
 
**Note; There will be an additional LSE (Logistics Support Element) setting up as soon as the 3rd ACR (Army Cavalry Regiment) arrives   . 


